

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 376 by Representative Harris

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 3 after "Regents" delete the remainder of the line and on line 4, delete "and  
3 Grants Clearinghouse" and insert "electronic notification process"4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, delete "clearinghouse" and insert "Board of Regents;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 6, after "funds by" and before "postsecondary" delete "public"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 7, after "notification of" and before "postsecondary" delete "public"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 511 On page 1, line 13, after "Regents" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Electronic  
12 Notification Process"13 AMENDMENT NO. 614 On page 1, line 16, after "public" and before "postsecondary" insert "and private"15 AMENDMENT NO. 716 On page 1, line 20, after "public" and before "postsecondary" insert "and private"17 AMENDMENT NO. 818 On page 2, line 6, after "monitoring" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 7 and  
19 insert a period " ."20 AMENDMENT NO. 921 On page 2, line 11, after "learning" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 12 and  
22 insert "in the state."23 AMENDMENT NO. 1024 On page 2, line 16, after "of a" and before "postsecondary" delete "public"25 AMENDMENT NO. 1126 On page 2, line 18, after "procedures" delete the remainder of the line27 AMENDMENT NO. 1228 On page 2, line 19, after "public" and before "postsecondary" insert "and private"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 2, line 22, after "of a" and before "postsecondary" delete "public"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 5, line 6, after "of a" and before "postsecondary" delete "public"